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ASSOCIATION OF BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS  
OF PAKISTAN  

 

FINAL LIST OF  VOTERS FROM HYDERABAD 
 

FOR THE ELECTIONS 2020-2021 
 

 A.A. Qazi & Compay 
Qazi House B # A-10, Ali Nagar 
House Scheme, Qasimabad, 
Hyderabad. 

FM 
1554 

Mr. Aijaz Ahmed Qazi 1189385-7 022-2030428  

1.  A.B. Group Builders & Developers 
Twin City, Opp: New Session Court, 
Jamshoro, Sindh 

FM 
1924 

Mr. Barkat Ali 
 

7575916-4 0301-
3499709 

 

2.  A.Z. Construction Company 
Plot No. 168, Block –E, Unit # 06, 
Latifabad, Hyderabad 

FM 
1712 

Mr. Tanveer Muhammad 
Mr. Ameer Muhammad 
Mr. Muhammad Umar Farooque 

7193081 022-2908595  

3.  AAA Builders & Developers                                         
Basement of Areej Tower, Alamdar 
Chowk, Qasimabad, Hyderabad  

FM 
1462 

Mr. Asadullah Memon  
Mr. Attiqullah Memon 
 

4264766-5 022-2107648  

4.  Adnan Builders & Developers 
Hyderabad 
Office No. 25-26, Hussain Heights, 
Qasimabad, Hyderabad 

FM 
1599 

Mr. Muhammad Yameen Soomro 
 

2908599-3 022-2651150 
022-2916448 

 

5.  Advance Builders & Developers 
Advance Builders & Developers 
Mega City Mall & Residency Tower, 
Opp. Tharparkar Motors, Hyderabad 
Road, Mirpurkhas, Sindh. 

FM 
1600 

Mr. Ramesh Babu 
Mr. Tariq Aziz 
Mr. Ghulam Nabi 
Mr. Krishna Lal 
Mr. Hresh Kumar 
Mr. Bhagwan Das 

4402173-9 0300-
3302131 

 

6.  Ahmed Ameeruddin Builders & 
Developers  
Plot: 41/2-A. Opp: City School, 
Sehrish Nagar, Qasimabad 
Hyderabad 

FM 
1954 

Mr. Ahmed Ameeruddin 6636532 0321-
3024124 

 

7.  Ahmed Sons Builders & 
Developers 
Suite No. 2, Mezzanine Floor. 
Faham Centre 
Plot.No.15/142,Defence Officer 
Housing  Scheme Behind Defence 
Plaza, Thandi Sarak,  
Hyderabad (Cant.) 

7  
AM 

Mr. Ghulam Hussain Memon 
Barrister Faizan Hussain Memon 
 

2823148-1 022 
2780781 

022-2654199 
 

 

022 
32785998 
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8.  Al-Amna Builders & Developers 
A-6, Block E, Unit No. 6, Latifabad, 
Hyderabad 

FM 
1876 

Mr. Saeed Ahmed Chohan 
 

0232948-4 0301-
8378988 

 

9.  Al-Hamd Builders & Developers 
C-386, Block-D, Unit 6, Latifabad, 
Hyderabad 

FM 
1649 

Mr. Muhammad Kashif  
 

4202015-8 0333-
3096567 

 

 

10.  Al-Haram Builders & Developers 
(Hyderabad) 
H.No. F/281, Ward F, Near Hasnani 
Electronic, Lajpat Road, Hyderabad 

1390 
FM 

Mr. Muhammad Imran Memon 
 

1056884-7 022-2631700  
 
 

11.  Al-Maalik Builders & Developers 
Deewan Village, Mirzapur, Kandhkot, 
Kashmore 

FM 
1915 

Mr. Muhammad Hussain 2838457- 0722-571809 
0333-

7980655 

 

12.  Al-Mansoor Builders 
House No. 256, Block D, Unit No. 9, 
Usmania Colony, Hyderabad 

FM 
1659 

Mr. Mansoor Ahmed 4188347-7 0333-
2705479 

 

13.  Areesha Builders & Developers 
First Floor, D-492, Sarafa Shahi 
Bazar, Hyderabad 

FM 
1650 

Mr. Muhammad Fazil 
 

2195215-9 022-2618558  

14.  AW Builders & Developers 
Office No. 234/A, Unit No.2, Block-C, 
Opp: Baig Mart, Latifabad, 
Hyderabad. 

FM 
1938 

Mr. Muhammad Noman Memon 
Mr. Muhammad Mohsin Memon 

7935357 022-3821681 
 

 

15.  Awal Entrprises 
Commercial Plot No. 229, Block “C”, 
Unit No. 2, Latifabad, Hyderabad. 
 

FM 
1902 

Mr. Muhammad Tayyab Memon 
Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Rajput 

     
7610777-8 

0300-
8377819 

0321-
2644442 

 

 

16.  Baba Fareed Enterprises 
Office No. C-1828, Sarwar Qubi 
Lane, Near Dr. M. A. Haroon Clinic, 
Hyderabad 

FM 
1742 

Mr. Muhammad Jawed Memon 
 

0234172-7   

17.  Bashir Associates Builders, 
Developers & Real Estate 
Hyderabad 
Shop No. 1, Zero Point Apartment, 
Wadhu Wah Road, Qasimabad, 
Hyderabad. 

1416 
FM 

Mr. Bashir Ahmed 1294056-9 022-2650927  
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18.  Bhatti Builders & Developers 
District Council Road, Opp: Police 
Masjid, Nawab Shah, Sindh  

FM 
1913 

Mr. Rasheed Ahmed 
 

1291865-2 024-4364995  

19.  Bilal & Brothers Builders & 
Developers (Hyderabad)  
House # B-13, Street # 3, Behind 
Rajputana Hospital, Hyderabad 

1361 
AM 

Mr. Abdul Ghani Memon 
 
 

0237777-2 022-2661178  

20.  Boulevard Limited  
Formerly Hero Construction Ltd. 
A-21, S.I.T.E.,  
Hyderabad. 
 

1440 
FM 

Mr. Majid Ali 
Mr. Muhammad Shahzad 
Mr. Ahsan Saeed Shaikh 
 

32952851 022-
3006991-8 

022-
3006980 

21.  C. M. Builders & Developers 
Metro Shopping Mall, Plot No. 52, 
Main Auto Bhan Road, Unit No. 3, 
Latifabad  
Hyderabad. 

AM 
1353 

Mr. Pehlaj Kumar Manglani 1082942-3 0300-
8373349 

 

22.  D. M. Builders & Developers 
Office No. 01, Moiz Palace, Opp: 
Beacon House School, Near Ali 
Palace, Qasimabad, Hyderabad 

FM 
1939 

Mr. Abdullah Jan 
Mr. Raja Bhawan 

4334725-8 022-2650432 022-
2650432 

23.  F. A. Builders & Developers 
Universal Tower, Plot No. 256, 
Block B, Unit No. 9, Latifabad, 
Hyderabad. 
 

FM 
1466 

Mr. Raheel Ahmed 
Mr. Zahir Ali 
Mr. Wahab 

 

4052372-
1 

022-
2730576 

 

24.  Faisal Engineering Consultants 
Basement III, S.M Residency Plot 
No. 2 (Commercial) Green Homes, 
Qasimabad, Hyderabad 

1312 
FM 

Mr. Faisal Moosa Memon 1235596-
8 

022-
2656721 

 

2656721 

25.  Faraz Brothers Builders & 
Developers 
Suite No. 1, Mezzanine Floor, 
Blue Tower, B-1, Main Road, 
Qasimabad, Hyderabad. 

930 

AM 
Engr. Faraz Hussain Memon 
Mr. Bilal Hussain Memon 
 

2811819-7 022-2650006 022 
32780781 

022 
32785998 

26.  Faris Builders & Developers  
Shop # 04, Faris Apartments, Near 
NBP, GMB Colony, Qasimabad, 
Hyderabad 
 

AM 
1332 

Mr. Nadeem Akhter Memon 1439561-4 022-2651285 
0333-

2661532 
 

 

27.  Fazal & Brothers Builders & 
Developers 
Office No. 2, Fazal Heights, Main 
Road Qasimabad, Hyderabad. 
 

1437 
FM 

Mr. Raheel Iqbal 
Mr. Fazal Rehman  
Mr. Niaz Ahmed  
Mr. Fayyaz Ahmed 

3646777-
4 

022-
2655210 

022-
2650288 
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28.  Friends Builders & Developers 
Shop No. 1, Gateway Tower, 
Wadhu Wah Road,Qasimabad, 
Hyderabad 

FM 
1697 

Mr. Iftikhar Ahmed 
Mr. Zaheer Ahmed 

7172433 0333-
2602738 

 

 

29.  G.M. Sons Builders & Developers 
Hajrah Enclave Civil Line 
Housing Scheme Opp: Saba Avenue  
Naseem Nagar, 
Qasimabad, Hyderabad. 

927 
AM 

Mr. Muhammad Usman Memon 
Mr. Ali Akbar 
Mr. Nazir Ahmed  

2516766-9  022-
2114004 

 

30.  H.G. Builders & Developers 
Plot No. A/7/A, S.I.T.E.,  
Hyderabad 
 

FM 
1879 

Mrs. Shaista Asad Barkat  
Mrs. Kulsoom Barkat 
 

4299496-
9 

022-
3885201 

 

31.  Hanzala Construction Company 
Bungalow No. 2, Indus Bungalows, 
Mir Hussainabad, Hussainabad, 
Hyderabad. 
 

FM 
1480 

Mr. Yameen 
 

4306713 022-
3816166 

 

32.  Haseen Builders & Developers 
Haseen Residencia & Shopping 
Mall, Commercial Plot No. 8A & 
8A1, Unit No. 07, Latifabad, 
Hydeabad 
 

FM 
1903 

Mr. Umar Hayat Khan 
 

0851345-
7 

022-
3865951 

0333-
2604695 

 

022-
3869626 

33.  Hassaan Construction Company 
AI-1+06, Kohsar Housing, HDA 
Scheme V, Latifabad, Hyderabad. 

FM 
1673 

Mr. Khalid Rafiq 1276455-
8 

022-
3400730 

 

34.  Home Builders & Developers 
(Pvt.) Ltd. 
B. 102, A/113, First Floor, Muslim 
Housing Co-operative Society 
Qasimabad,  
Hyderabad. 

1154 
FM 

Mr. Irfan Ahmed Qureshi 
Mr. Kashif Qureshi 
Mrs. Shamshad Qazi Maira 
Mrs. Shaheen  
Mrs. Ghulam Fatima        

3050877-
7 

022-
2655544 

 

32656676 

35.  Hyder Builders & Developers 
Hyderabad 
Flat# 5, Ground Floor, Raffay 
Regency, Abdullah Valley, Happy 
Home, Main Road Qasimabad 
Hyderabad 

1391 
FM 

Mr. Jalil Ahmed Memon 
 

0237644-
0 

022-
2670365 

 

36.  Indus Associate Builders & 
Developers 
Shop No. 17, Block-C, HDA Flats, 
Qasimabad, Hyderabad. 

FM 
1558 

Mr. Nazir Ahmed Abro 
Mr. Muhammad Ibrahim Memon 
Mr. Shoaib Ali Qureshi 

3279706-7 022-3030884  

37.  Ittiam Associates 
Signature Towers & Mall, Opp: 
Rajputana Hospital, Jamshoro 
Road, Hyderabad 

FM 
1329 

Engineer Ghulam Shabbir 
Memon 
Mr. Umiad Alli Jonejo 
Syed Jawed Ali Shah 
 
 

3679303-
5 

022-
6112993 

022-
6112995 
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38.  Jamal Builders & Developers 
Shop No. 11 & 12, Cantt. Shopping 
Centre, Autobhan Road, Opp: Shell 
Petrol Pump, Latifabad No. 7, Near 
Zeeshan Motors, Hyderabad 

FM 
1724 

Mr. Feroz Farid 
Mr. Noman Farid 

7227374-0 022-3862283 
022-3812946 

 

39.  Jamil Ahmed Builders & 
Developers 
C-23, Lodon Town, Behind Max 
Bachat Bazar, Qasimabad, 
Hyderabad 

1343 
AM 

Mr. Jamil Ahmed 1222048-5 022-2116188  

40.  Magnum Builders & Developers 
Office No. 2, 1st Floor, Cantt. Plaza, 
Opp: Darbar-e- Ghani, Alamgir 
Road, Hyderabad 
 

FM 
1505 

Mr. Abdul Aziz Memon 
 

1804804-
8 

022-
2781991-3 

022-
2781993 

41.  Mahin Builders & Developers 
Shop No. 11, Ground Floor, Main 
Apartments, Unit No. 7, Latifabad, 
Hyderabad.   
 

FM 
1870 

Mr. Irfan Mustafa Qureshi 2237935-
5 

022-
3863114-

115 
 

022-
3408123 

42.  Meezan Builders & Developers 
Hyderabad 
Dawood Centre, Plot No. A-20, Auto 
Bhan Road, Opp: Foundation Public 
School, Hyderabad. 

1411 
FM 

Mr. Abdul Rasheed 
 

0231963-2 022-2100458  

43.  Model Construction Company  
Plot No. 168, Opal Icon Tower, Block 
–E, Unit # 06, Latifabad, Opp: 
Muhammadi Hospital, Hyderabad  
 

FM 
1485 

Mr. Zaheer Muhammad 
Mr. Muhmmad Shehbaz 
Mr. Muhammad Ayub 
Mrs. Nida Saleem 
 

4293418 0321-
9272850 

 

44.  National Builders & Developers 
Hyderabad 
House No. 156/E, Defence Colony, 
Civil Line, Hyderabad. 

1447 
FM 

Mr. Naveed Ismail 2493491-
7 

022-
3866166 

0321-
3080470 

 

45.  Nerunkot Builders & Developers 
49 Muslim Society,  
Qasimabad,  
Hyderabad. 
 

FM 
1468 

Mr. Ghulam Nabi Memon Morai 
Mrs. Nazeer Nabi 
Mr. Faraz Nabi Memon 
Mr. Safeer Nabi Memon 

4041387-
0 

022-
2107777 

022-
2652749 

46.  New Munawar & Hassaan 
Builders & Developers 
Office No. 57, Mezzanine Floor, Al-
Rahim Shopping Centre, Phase II, 
Hyderabad. 

FM 
1526 

Mr. Muhammad Hassaan  3986033-
7 

022-
2728696 

022-
2728695 

47.  NHB & Company 
Sindhu Model Town, Near Degree 
College, G.T. Road, Mirpur 
Mathelo, District Ghotki 

FM 
1557 

Mr. Parshotam 
Mr. Aneel Kumar 

4188323-
3 

0723-
651724 
0300-

9370305 
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48.  NYS Builders & Developers 
Plot No. 43, Block-C, Unit No, 6, 
Board Stadium, Latifabad,Hyderabad 

1448 
FM 

Mr. Saleem Uddin Qureshi 
Mr. Nadeem Ahmed 
Mr. Muhammad Bilal Qureshi 
Mr. Muhammad Nasir 

4118277-4 022-3812256 
 
 

 

49.  Orient Builders & Developers 
Hyderabad 
D-6/16, Railway Co-Operative 
Housing Society, Main Auto Bhan 
Road, Hyderabad 

FM 
1748 

Mr. Bashir Ahmed Khan 
 

1462316-1    0300-
0506090 

 

 

50.  Raheel Enterprises 
Poonam Petrol Pump, 
Near Rani Bagh, Qasimabad,  
Hyderabad 

FM 
1926 

Mr. Khalid Akbar Jatoi 
 

0849678-1 0333-
2603077 

 
 

51.  S.J. Associates 
House No. 12, Classic Homes, Plot # 
F-28, Black SITE, Qasimabad, 
Hyderabad 

FM 
1555 

Mr. Iqbal Ahmed 
Mr. Jehanzaib 

4359943-5 0300-
8376183 

 

52.  Sakina Builders & Developers  
Zubair Auto Mobile, Station Road, 
Hyderabad 

FM 
1615 

Mr. Muhammad Hanif 
Mr. Ghulam Farid 
Mr. Muhammad Rafiq 
Mr. Abdul Qadir 

4410741-2 0321-
3040013 

0333-
2601352 

 

53.  Salman Builders & Developers 
Hyderabad 
Salman Shopping Mall, Plot No. 2-A. 
Civic Centre, U# 8, Latifabad, 
Hyderabad. 

FM 
1608 

Mr. Nazeer Muhammad  
Mr. Anees Ahmed  
Mrs. Farzana Ghouri 
Mrs. Shagufta 

2767294-8 022-3810737  

54.  Sanaullah Builders & Developers 
Sanaullah Sheikh Goth, Muhammad 
Bux Bhoro, Near Suzuki Showroom, 
Main Jamshoro Road, Adjacent to 
Askari Petrol Pump, Jamshoro 

FM 
1864 

Mr. Sanaullah Sheikh 
 

7420647-3 0336-
3068483 

 

 

55.  Shaaf Properties 
Office No. 6,7, Awal Square, Wadhu 
Wah Road, Next to "The Educator 
School, Qasimabad, Hyderabad 

FM 
1707 

Mr. Muhammad Ahmed Shaikh 
 

1021020-2 022-6111738  

56.  Shams Builders & Developers 
Bangalow No. B-36, Phase I, Khair 
Agency, Near Hilal-e-Ahmed 
Dipensary, Qasimabad, Hyderabad 

1293 
FM 

Mr. Arbab Mohammad Deen 
Memon 
 

0726431-3 022-2652244 
022-2652255 

022-
02652260 

57.  Shifa Builders 
C/o. Memon Motor (Pvt.) Ltd. 
G-4 Hashmi Colony, SITE Area, 
Hyderabad                      

1323 
FM 

Mr. Muhammad Saleem Memon 
 

0237172-3 022-3821386 022-
3821387 
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58.  Specialized Constuction 
A-217, Unit 2, Block C, Latifabad, 
Hyderabad 

FM 
1802 

Mr .Muhammad Imtiaz Qureshi 
 

3681783-0 022-3861017  

59.  T.Z. Construction 
Plot No. A/10-Z/17, S.I.T.E. Area, 
Hyderabad. 

FM 
1880 

Mr. Tariq Kamal Talpur 
Mr. Babar Hussain Effandi 
Mr. Bashir Ahmed Sheikh 
Mr. Zaib Humayun 
Syed Kaleem Haider Zaidi 

7454626 0300-
8370155 

 
 

60.  Talha Builders & Developers 
Talha Residency, A-10, G.M.B., 
Qasimabad, Hyderabad 

FM 
1635 

Mr. Muhammad Yousuf Unar 
 

3661419-0 022-
2650026-7 

0300-
8372979 

 

61.  Tariq Enterprises (Sukkur) 
Shah’s Chalets, Com.  
Plot No. 1, Thandi Sarak  
Hyderabad. 
 

FM 
1376 

 

Mr. Tariq Mahmood Memon 
 

1757028-0 022-2784681 
022-2784680 

 

62.  TGA Builders & Developers  
Plot No. 70, Block-E, Unit No. 8, 
Latifabad, Hyderabad. 
 

FM 
1651 

Mst. Taskeen Imran 
Mst. Shaista Lodhi 
Mst. Anwari Begum 
 

7126932-7 0315-
3145078 

 

 

63.  The MAK Builders & Developers 
Aziz Manzil, Ward No. 10, Near 
Police Station Digri, District Mirpur 
Khas, Digri, Sindh 
 

FM 
1936 

Mr. Zahid Ali Khan 
 

3105143 0300-
3041080 

 
 

64.  The Palm Builders & Developers 
Commercial 9 & 10, Palm 
Residency, Main Hyderabad By-
pass. 

FM 
1940 

Qamar Zaman 
Abdullah Jan 
Raheel Iqbal 
Raja Bhawan 
 

7980136-7 0300-
8214116 

 

 

65.  Three Star Constructions 
A-10-Z-16, S.I.T.E. Area, 
Hyderabad. 

FM 
1579 

Mr. Gopi Chand 
Mr. Ubaid 
Mr. Umair Rajput 
Mr. M. Amir Memon  
Mr. M. Noman Memon 
 

4371385-8 0331-
2533960 

 

 

66.  Unique Builders & Developers 
Lakhani Galaxy, Plot commercial 1,  
Indus Officers Cooperative Housing 
Society, Opposite Isra Town, 
Besides Data Darbar Hotel, 
Main By-pass Road, Hyderabad 

FM 
1671 

Mr. Altaf Hussain Mahar 
 

3965929-1 022-2031213  

67.  Waqar Builders & Developers  
16/41, Doctor Lane, Near Agha Khan 
Laboratory, Saddar Cantt. 
Hyderabad  

FM 
1320 

Mr. Muhammad Younus Memon 2308144-9 022-2730333 
555-666-777 
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68.  Yasaka International 
13 Shop, New Cloth Market,  
Sukkur. 

FM 
1517 

Mr. Abdul Aziz Shivani 0495649-4 071-5622022 
071-5622449 

 

69.  Young Builders & Developers 
(Pvt.) Ltd. 
102, Sindhi Muslim Housing Society, 
Qasimabad, Hyderabad. 
 

FM 
1628 

Mr. Kashif Qureshi 
Mr. Wali Ahad Qureshi 
Mrs. Afshan Zeb Qureshi 
Mrs. Anusha Qureshi 

2909705-3 022-2102705 022-
2102509 

70.  Z.A.M. Construction 
House No. 356-D, Unit No. 6, 
Latifabad, Hyderabad 

FM 
1863 

Mr. Muhammad Waseem 2693969-0 0332-
2957977 

0311-
3271235 

 

 

 


